POODOS 9542

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:		Phillip Gold Pro								
		(PROPOSED CORPORA)			The state of the s					
		300033995132 -09/20/0001072008 *****78.75 ******78.75								
Enclosed is a	an origina	al and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	check for:						
□ \$' Filing	70.00 g Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED						
	FROM:	Phillip Hagler Name (Pr	inted or typed)		e top de la					
		SEME TAR SASTER OF TO								
<u>Clearwater, Flor</u> City, S			rida 33763 State & Zip		Y OF SIMI SKPORALI					
		(727) 738-4646	<u> </u>	-	55 <u>95 </u>					
		Daytime Te	lephone number		•					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

a | 20/00

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

A	RTI	CL	\boldsymbol{E}	T	N	AI	ME
	4 / 4 /	-	_			$-\mathbf{L}$	~~

The name of the corporation shall be:

FILED ALERETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CURPORATIONS

00 SEP 20 PH 12: 52

Phillip Gold Productions, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

2120 Pine Ridge Drive Clearwater, Florida 33763

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Entertainment Management

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1000

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)

The name(s) and address(es):

President/Vice President/Treasurer Phillip Hagler

2120 Dive Dide Dai-

2120 Pine Ridge Drive

Clearwater, Florida 33763 ICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT Secretary Ellynn Harvey

2951 Leisure Court

Palm Harbor, Florida 34683

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Phillip Hagler

2120 Pine Ridge Drive

Clearwater, Florida 33763°

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:

Phillip Hagler

2120 Pine Ridge Drive

Clearwater, Florida 33763

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Phillip Hagler

V Mun

Phillip Hagler

Date